
PROJECT LOCATION:
714 STEINER STREET

EFFECTIVE CODES

STEIN
ER ST

HAYES ST

PROJECT DIRECTORY

SHEET INDEXSCOPE OF WORK
REHABILITATION OF THE STRUCTURE, INCLUDING SEISMIC UPGRADES, INTERIOR ALTERATIONS THROUGHOUT, RELOCATION OF A DWELLING UNIT TO THE GROUND FLOOR, THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A ONE-STORY REAR ADDITION AT THE GROUND FLOOR WITH DECK, NEW BAY WINDOW AT REAR, INSTALLATION OF SKYLIGHTS AT THE ROOF, AND REBUILDING FRONT
ENTRANCE STAIRS, LANDING, AND GARAGE OPENING 

2019 CBC & SF AMENDMENTS
2019 CHBC
2019 CMC & SF AMENDMENTS
2019 CPC & SF AMENDMENTS
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE & SF AMENDMENTS
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE & SF AMENDMENTS

EFFECTIVE CODES

BUILDING TO RECEIVE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM  PER
2019 CBC SECTION 903.2.8.1 AND INSTALLED PER
2019 CBC SECTION 903.3.1.3
(SEE "SEPARATE PERMITS" BELOW)

VICINITY MAP

SEPARATE PERMITS
1. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

ISSUANCE DATE
CofA/VARIANCE 05.26.21
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

N.T.S.

PROJECT INFORMATION &
SHEET INDEX

G1.0

BUILDING DATA / PROJECT SUMMARY TABLE

GENERAL INFORMATION
G1.0 PROJECT INFORMATION AND SHEET INDEX
G1.1 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES
G2.1 SITE PHOTOS
G2.2 DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS
G2.3 DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS
G2.4 DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS
G2.5 DBI EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL DIAGRAMS, LIGHT/VENT CALCULATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL
SITE
A0.1 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION
A0.2 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN - PROPOSED
FLOOR PLANS
A1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A1.3 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A1.4 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A1.5 ROOF PLAN - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2.1 WEST ELEVATION - EXISTING
A2.2 WEST ELEVATION - PROPOSED
A2.3 SOUTH ELEVATION - EXISTING
A2.4 SOUTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED
A2.5 EAST ELEVATION - EXISTING
A2.6 EAST ELEVATION - PROPOSED
A2.7 NORTH ELEVATION AND EAST LIGHT WELL - EXISTING
A2.8 NORTH ELEVATION AND EAST LIGHT WELL - PROPOSED
BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.1 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION
A3.2 SECTIONS - PROPOSED
A3.3 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION
A3.4 SECTIONS - PROPOSED
A3.5 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A3.6 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A3.7 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A3.8 SECTIONS - EXISTING & DEMOLITION & PROPOSED
A3.9 SECTIONS - PROPOSED
OPENING SCHEDULES
A4.1 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A4.2 EXTERIOR DOOR & SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE
A4.3 INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
ARCHITECTURAL MEP
A7.0 POWER AND LIGHTING NOTES, LEGEND, & INSTALLATION DIAGRAMS
A7.1 FIRST FLOOR PLANS - POWER & LIGHTING
A7.2 SECOND FLOOR PLANS - POWER & LIGHTING
A7.3 THIRD FLOOR PLANS - POWER & LIGHTING
A7.4 FOURTH FLOOR PLANS - POWER & LIGHTING
A7.5 HYDRONICS SHEET
SHELL AND CORE DETAILING
A8.2.1 ASSEMBLY DETAILS
A8.2.2 ASSEMBLY DETAILS
A8.3.1 EXISTING ENTRY STAIR AND CHARACTER PHOTOS
A8.3.2 ENTRY STAIR: ENLARGED PLANS, ELEVATIONS, & SECTIONS
A8.3.3 ENTRY STAIR: SECTIONS & ENLARGED DETAILS
A8.3.4 UNIT 1 ENTRY AND LANDSCAPE

A8.3.5 STAIR RAIL DETAILS
A8.4.1 WINDOWS AND OPENING
INTERIOR DETAILING
A9.2.1 INTERIOR DETAILS - STAIRS & CASEWORK

CBC SECTION 502: GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
'U' OCCUPANCY (SQ. FT.)

LEVEL

TOTAL  AREA

1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

EXISTING

3 0

# EXISTING VEHICLE
PARKING SPACES

# PROPOSED VEHICLE
PARKING SPACES

# VEHICLE
PARKING SPACES

399 0

SF PLANNING CODE SECTION 102: GROSS AREA CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED
'R' OCCUPANCY (SQ. FT.)
EXISTING PROPOSED

1,144

3,865

CBC SECTION 502: BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS

LEVEL

TOTAL  AREA

1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

PROPOSEDEXISTING

1,057

1,114

741

1,259

# EXISTING BICYCLE
PARKING SPACES

# PROPOSED BICYCLE
PARKING SPACES

0 2

EXISTING VEHICLE
PARKING AREA,SQ. FT.

PROPOSED VEHICLE
PARKING AREA,SQ. FT.

0

2,728

4TH FLOOR 4TH FLOOR

1,086

3,998 4,229

1,122

747

1,101

982

0

0

0

982

0

0

0

0

0

1,041

686

1,001

1,043

665

1,013

UNIT #1
(2-BEDROOM) COMMONUNIT #2

(3-BEDROOM)

BLOCK / LOT NO. 0803 / 019
LOT AREA 23'-3" X 75' = 1,743.75 SQ FT
ZONING DISTRICT RH-2
HEIGHT & BULK 40-X
EXISTING HEIGHT 43'-3" ABOVE CURB
PROPOSED HEIGHT 43'-3" ABOVE CURB

MAX DEPTH EXCAVATION 3'-0"
SOIL DISTURBANCE 168 CUBIC YARDS
EXCAVATION AREA 1567 SQ FT
EXISTING OCCUPANCY R-3, U

2 FAMILY DWELLING, GARAGE
PROPOSED OCCUPANCY R-3, 2 FAMILY DWELLING

(E) CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
(N) CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
(E) NO. OF STORIES 4
(N) NO. OF STORIES 4

EXISTING RESIDENTIAL  USE

2ND FLOOR

TOTAL  GSF

1ST FLOOR

LEVEL

3RD FLOOR

0

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL USE EXISTING
USABLE OPEN SPACE

(COMMON)

PROPOSED USABLE
OPEN SPACE
(COMMON)

892

0

0

892

0

215

0

0

215

387

41

0

0

428

PROPOSED USABLE
OPEN SPACE (PRIVATE)UNIT #1

(2-BEDROOM)
UNIT #2

(5-BEDROOM)
889

0

0

0

889

183

3,173

4TH FLOOR

1,121

1,122

747

327

0

327

0

115 (UNIT 2)

COMMON

0

0

1,114

744

1,858

OVERALL  GSF 2,965

0

0

0

186

186

4,248

OWNER
LEAH CULVER
714 STEINER STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

ARCHITECT
DAVID ARMOUR ARCHITECTURE
498 HAIGHT STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117
(415) 440-2880

DAVID ARMOUR, PRINCIPAL
david@armourachitecture.com

KATHERINA PISHCHIK, DESIGNER
kat@armourarchitecture.com

LAND USE ATTORNEY
REUBEN, JUNIUS & ROSE, LLP
ONE BUSH STREET, SUITE 600
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104
(415) 567-9000

TARA N. SULLIVAN
tsullivan@reubenlaw.com

PERMIT CONSULTANT
GARY BELL AND ASSOCIATES
201 NOE STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
(415)377-0425

ERIC B. JACOBS
PRINCIPAL
Eric@gbasf.com

HISTORICAL CONSULTANT
ARCHITECTURE+HISTORY, LLC
1715 GREEN STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
(415) 760-4318

BRIDGET MALEY
bridget@architecture-history.com

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
NERSI HEMATI CONSULTING
822 COLLEGE AVENUE #726
KENTFIELD, CA 94914
(415) 308-1227

NERSI HEMATI, P.E., G.E.
nersi#nersihemati.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
STRANDBERG ENGINEERING
1511 15TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
(415) 778-8726

DAVID STRANDBERG, P.E.
david@strandbergeng.com

CULVER RESIDENCE
714 STEINER STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

0

0 0

0

115



EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SECTION CALLOUT

ENLARGED DETAIL
CALLOUT

SYMBOL LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONSGENERAL NOTES
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS FOR

DIMENSIONS.  IF A DIMENSION IS REQUIRED BUT NOT
INDICATED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
REQUEST THE REQUIRED INFORMATION FROM THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PERFORMING THE WORK IN QUESTION.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE POSITIONED AT FACE
OF STUD WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. (+/-) DIMENSIONS PROVIDED SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
AND/OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE EXISTING FIELD
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THE WORK IN
QUESTION.

N.T.S.

ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOL
LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES

G1.1

X-X

X
AX.X

X
AX.X

WINDOW NUMBER,
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR DOOR(D) OR
INTERIOR DOOR NUMBER,
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

ID NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

X

AX.X
X

NORTH ARROW
PROJECT NORTH

TRUE NORTH

ELEVATION DATUM

DETAIL SECTION
CALLOUT

X
AX.X

X4 X2

X3

X1

AX.X

PLPROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED WALL

EXISTING WALL

PROPOSED 1 HOUR
RATED WALL

CENTER LINE

DEMO LINE

ABOVE LINE

HIDDEN LINE

ELEV: +0.0
LEVEL

EXT.
DOOR

INT.
DOOR

ID NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

ID NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

ID NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION
CALLOUTS

FLOOR NAME

HEIGHT

WALL/FLOOR TYPE TAG
WALL/FLOOR TYPE NUMBER
SEE WALL/FLOOR ASSEMBLY

WINDOW TAG

DOOR TAG

OPENING TAG
OPNG.

CASED OPENING,
SEE OPENING SCHEDULE

ID NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DX-X X-X

CX-X

SYMBOLS

PROPERTY LINE
SQUARE FEET

& AND
∠ ANGLE
@ AT
Ø DIAMETER
L PERPENDICULAR
# POUND OR NUMBER
> GREATER THAN
< LESS THAN

CENTERLINE

ABBREVIATIONS

A
ABBRVS ABBREVIATIONS
ABV ABOVE
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL
AD AREA DRAIN
ADJ ADJACENT
ADD'T ADDITIONAL
AFF ABOVE FINISED FLOOR
AGGR AGGREGATE
AL ALUMINUM
APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL

NUMBER
APRX APPROXIMATE
ARCH ARCHITECT
ASPH ASPHALT

B
BD BOARD
BKG BACKING
BLDG BUILDING
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BO BOTTOM OF
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING

C
CA CALIFORNIA  OR

CONTRACT
ADMINSTRATION

CAB CABINET
CB CATCH BASIN
CBC CALIFORNIA BUILDING

CODE
CEM CEMENT
CER CERAMIC
CHBC CALIFORNIA HISTORIC

BUILDING CODE
CI CAST IRON
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CLOSET
CLG CEILING
CLOT CLEAN OUT
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY

UNIT
CNTR COUNTER TOP
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONT CONTINUOUS
CSWK CASEWORK
CR COLD ROLLED
CT CERAMIC TILE
CTR CENTER
CTSK COUNTERSUNK

D
DBL DOUBLE
DET DETAIL
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DO DOOR OPENING
DR DOOR
DS DOWNSPOUT
DWG DRAWING
DWR DRAWER

E
(E) EXISTING
E. EAST
EA EACH
EB EXPANSION BOLT
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATOR
ENCL ENCLOSURE

EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EQ EQUAL
EXPO EXPOSED
EXP EXPANSION
EXT EXTERIOR

F
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FF FINISH FACE OR FINISH

FLOOR
FIN FINISH
FL FLOOR
FLASH FLASHING
FLOUR FLOURESCENT
FO FACE OF
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOS FACE OF STUD
FPRF FIREPROOF
FTG FOOTING
FURR FURRING
FUT FUTURE

G
GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GB GRAB BAR
GDRL GUARDRAIL
GL GRIDLINE
GLS GLASS
GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT

INTERUPT
GND GROUND
GR GRADE
GYP GYPSUM
GBB GYPSUM BACKER BOARD
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GI GALVANIZED IRON

H
HB HOSE BIB
HC HOLLOW CORE
HDWD HARDWOOD
HDWR HARDWARE
HDRL HANDRAIL
HM HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HP HIGH POINT
HR HOUR
HT HEIGHT

I
ID INSIDE DIAMTER
INFO INFORMATION
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR

J
JT JOINT

K
KIT KITCHEN

L
LAM LAMINATE
LAV LAVATORY
LED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE

FIXTURE
LT LIGHT
LP LOW POINT
LV LOW VOLTAGE
LW LIGHTWELL

M
MAX MAXIMUM
MC MEDICINE CABINET
MECH MECHANICAL
MEMB MEMBRANE
MET METAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MUL MULLION

N
(N) NEW
N. NORTH
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE

O
OC ON CENTER
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE

P
PL PLATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLY PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PT POINT
PR PAIR
PT PRESURE TREATED
PTD PAINTED
PTN PARTITION

Q
QUAN QUANITY

R
R RISER
REINF REINFORCING
RD ROOF DRAIN
REQ'D REQUIRED
RESIL RESILIENT
REV REVISION
RO ROUGH OPENING
RDWD REDWOOD
RWL RAINWATER LEADER

S
S. SOUTH
SC SOLID CORE
SCH'D SCHEDULE
SH SHELF
SHW'R SHOWER
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SL SLAB
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SS STAINLESS STEEL
SSD SEE STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
STRL STRUCTURAL
SV SHEET VINYL
SYM SYMETRICAL

T
T TREAD
TB TOWEL BAR
TEL TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPERED
T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
TH THREASHOLD
THK THICK
TL TILE
TO. TOP OF
TOW TOP OF WALL
TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TS TUB STEEL
TV TELEVISION
TYP TYPICAL

U
UNF UNFINISHED
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED

V
VEN VENEER
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VT VINYL TILE

W
W. WEST
W/ WITH
WD WOOD
WO WHERE OCCURS
W/O WITHOUT
WP WATERPROOFING
WR WATER RESISTANT
WT WIEGHT

PL
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BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
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ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 018

712 STEINER ST.

SUBJECT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 019

714 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 020

716 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 021

718 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 017

710 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 022

720 STEINER ST.

ALAMO SQUARE PARK

STEINER STREET

N.T.S.

SITE PHOTOS

G2.1
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

FOR REFERENCE ONLY
PHOTOGRAPH KEYPLAN 1

G2.1
2

G2.1
3 G2.1

4

VIEW LOOKING EAST 2

SUBJECT PROPERTY
714 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
712 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
710 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
716 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
718 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
720 STEINER ST

VIEW LOOKING SOUTHEAST 3

VIEW LOOKING SOUTHEAST 4

VIEW LOOKING NORTHEAST 5

REAR FACADES 6

SUBJECT PROPERTY
714 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
712 STEINER ST

ADJACENT PROPERTY
716 STEINER ST

714 STEINER STREET FRONT FACADE 7

SUBJECT PROPERTY

SUBJECT PROPERTY

SUBJECT PROPERTY



EAST WALL AT LIGHT WELL
EAST FACADE

WEST FACADE SOUTH FACADE

NORTH FACADE

WEST WALL
AT LIGHT WELL

SOUTH WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED AND REPLACED
IN-KIND DUE TO WATER DAMAGE - SEE PHOTO

130 SQ FT

91 SQ FT

54 SQ FT

12 SQ FT

106 SQ FT

21 SQ FT

196 SQ FT

43 SQ FT

877 SQ FT

64 SQ FT

43 SQ FT

162 SQ FT

75 SQ FT

FOR STAIR WALL DEMOLITION SEE
NORTH AND SOUTH ELEVATIONS

FOR STAIR TREAD/RISER  DEMOLITION
SEE SECOND FLOOR PLAN

FOR STAIR TREAD/RISER  DEMOLITION
SEE SECOND FLOOR PLAN

N.T.S.

PLANNING CODE
COMPLIANCE: ARTICLE 10

DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS

G2.2

ISSUANCE DATE
CofA/VARIANCE 05.26.21
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

DEMOLISHED  LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

DEMOLISHED INTERIOR WALLS; LINEAR FOOTAGE
ELEMENTS

DRAWING LEGEND

NOTES
1 SEE SHEET G2.3 FOR FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAMS
2 FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 10 SECTION 1005 (F),  DEMOLITION SHALL BE DEFINED AS ANY ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING:

(1) REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 25 PERCENT OF THE SURFACE OF ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FACING A PUBLIC STREET(S); OR
(2) REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FROM THEIR FUNCTION AS ALL EXTERNAL WALLS;

OR
(3) REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 25 PERCENT OF EXTERNAL WALLS FROM FUNCTION AS EITHER EXTERNAL OR INTERNAL

WALLS; OR
(4) REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 75 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING'S EXISTING INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK OR FLOOR

PLATES UNLESS THE CITY DETERMINES THAT SUCH REMOVAL IS THE ONLY FEASIBLE MEANS TO MEET THE
STANDARDS FOR SEISMIC LOAD & FORCES OF THE LATEST ADOPTED VERSION OF THE SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING
CODE AND THE STATE HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE.

(5) IF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ADDITIONAL BUILDING ELEMENTS CONSIDERED BEYOND REPAIR IS REQUIRED
DURING CONSTRUCTION, CONTACT THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS
INCLUDES FLOOR FRAMING, SIDEWALLS AND OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT VISIBLE FROM THE PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY. REMOVAL OF ELEMENTS BEYOND PERCENTAGES SUBMITTED ABOVE IS CONSIDERED A VIOLATION. IF
REMOVAL IS BEYOND PERCENTAGES OUTLINED IN PLANNING CODE SECTION 1005, FURTHER ENVIRONMENTAL
REVIEW BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT IS REQUIRED.

INTERIOR VIEW OF WATER DAMAGED SOUTH
PROPERTY LINE WALL INSIDE (E) GARAGE

RETAINED LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE ARTICLE 10 SECTION 1005 (F) CALCULATION TABLE
1005(F)(1)  SURFACE AREA OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS FACING PUBLIC STREET(S) (SQUARE FEET)

LOCATION (E) AREA (SF) AREA
REMOVED (SF) % REMOVED PROPOSED %

REMOVED
SECTION 1005
(F)(1) LIMITS

COMPLIES  WITH
PLANNING CODE

FRONT FACADE 849 130 15.3% 15.3% 25% OR LESS YES
1005(F)(2)  ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FROM THEIR FUNCTION AS EXTERNAL WALLS (SQUARE FEET)

FLOOR (E) AREA (SF) AREA
REMOVED (SF) % REMOVED PROPOSED %

REMOVED
SECTION 1005
(F)(2) LIMITS

COMPLIES  WITH
PLANNING CODE

NORTH 1,770 280 15.8%

35.7% 50% OR LESS YES
EAST 968 941 97.2%

SOUTH 1,580 432 27.3%
WEST 938 221 23.6%
TOTAL 5,256 1,874 35.7%

1005(F)(3)  ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FROM THEIR FUNCTION AS EITHER EXTERNAL OR INTERNAL WALLS (SQUARE FEET)

FLOOR (E) AREA (SF) AREA
REMOVED (SF) % REMOVED PROPOSED %

REMOVED
SECTION 1005
(F)(3) LIMITS

COMPLIES  WITH
PLANNING CODE

NORTH 1,770 280 15.8%

35.7% 25% OR LESS NO

EAST 968 941 97.2%
SOUTH 1,580 432 27.3%
WEST 938 221 23.6%

TOTAL 5,256 1,874 35.7%
1005(F)(4) ALL EXISTING INTERNAL FRAMEWORK OR FLOOR PLATES
INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK (LINEAR FEET OF INTERIOR
PARTITIONS, LOAD BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC. PROPOSED %

REMOVED
SECTION 1005
(F)(4) LIMITS

COMPLIES  WITH
PLANNING CODE

FLOOR (E) LINEAL FT LINEAL FT
REMOVED % REMOVED

FIRST FLOOR 48'-0" 48'-0" 100.0%

72.4% 75% OR LESS YES
SECOND FLOOR 129'-6" 106'-7" 82.3%

THIRD FLOOR 104'-11" 84'-8" 80.7%
FOURTH FLOOR 145'-3" 70'-3" 48.4%

TOTAL 427'-8" 309'-6" 72.4%
AREA OF ROOF AND FLOOR PLATES EXCEPT AT/BELOW GRADE (SQUARE
FEET)

FLOOR (E) AREA (SF) AREA
REMOVED (SF) % REMOVED

FIRST FLOOR 0 0 -

4.60% 75% OR LESS YES

SECOND FLOOR 1,140 75 6.6%
THIRD FLOOR 1,145 28 2.4%

FOURTH FLOOR 1,121 84 7.5%
ROOF 1,118 20 1.8%
TOTAL 4,524 207 4.6%

277 SQ FT REMOVED 429 SQ FT REMOVED

941 SQ FT REMOVED 242 SQ FT REMOVED

ARTICLE 10 SEC 1005(F)(2) AND 1005(F)(3)
DEMOLISHED WALLS

INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK (LINEAR FEET OF INTERIOR
PARTITIONS, LOAD BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC.) - ORIGINAL 1894
CONSTRUCTION

FLOOR (E) LINEAL FT LINEAL FT
REMOVED % REMOVED

FIRST FLOOR 48'-0" 48'-0" 100.0%

65.4% 75% OR LESS YES
SECOND FLOOR 46'-2" 24'-9" 53.6%

THIRD FLOOR 98'1 77'-10" 79.4%
FOURTH FLOOR 145'-3" 70'-3" 48.4%

TOTAL 337'-6" 220'-10" 65.4%
INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK (LINEAR FEET OF INTERIOR
PARTITIONS, LOAD BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC.) - 1960s
ALTERATIONS

FLOOR (E) LINEAL FT LINEAL FT
REMOVED % REMOVED

FIRST FLOOR 0'-0" 0'-0" -

100.0% 75% OR LESS NO

SECOND FLOOR 83'-4" 83'-4" 100.0%

THIRD FLOOR 6'-10" 6'-10" 100.0%

FOURTH FLOOR 0'-0" 0'-0" -

TOTAL 90'-2" 90'-2" 100.0%

* (E) POST AND BEAM SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH (N) LOAD-BEARING WALLS AS PART OF FULL
SEISMIC UPGRADE OF STRUCTURE

** (E) ORIGINAL STAIR TO BE REMOVED DUE TO SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGE FROM 1960S ILLEGAL SUBDIVISION OF HOME -
WILL BE REPLACED WITH A NEW STAIR TO MATCH ORIGINAL

***  INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS INCLUDE REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
FROM THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION  AS WELL AS THE 1960s WHEN THE RESIDENCE WAS DIVIDED INTO TWO UNITS
WITHOUT A PERMIT, THEN SUBSEQUENTLY LEGALIZED.

*

**

***

***



FIRST FLOOR
1005(f)(4) INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK:
48'-0" REMOVED IN TOTAL (1894)
FLOOR PLATES: 0 SQ FT REMOVED

SECOND FLOOR
1005(f)(4) INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK:
106'-7" REMOVED IN TOTAL
24'-9" (1894) + 83'-4" (1960s)
FLOOR PLATES: 75 SQ FT REMOVED

THIRD FLOOR
1005(f)(4) INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK:
84'-8" REMOVED IN TOTAL
77'-10" (1894) + 6'-10" (1960s)
FLOOR PLATES: 28 SQ FT REMOVED

FOURTH FLOOR
1005(f)(4) INTERNAL STRUCTURAL FRAMEWORK:
70'-3" REMOVED IN TOTAL (1894)
FLOOR PLATES: 56 SQ FT REMOVED

ROOF
FLOOR PLATES: 20 SQ FT REMOVED
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

DEMOLISHED  LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

DEMOLISHED  ORIGINAL 1894 INTERIOR
WALLS; LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

DRAWING LEGEND

RETAINED LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

NOTES
1 (E) ORIGINAL STAIR TO BE REMOVED DUE TO

SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGE FROM 1960S ILLEGAL
SUBDIVISION OF HOME - WILL BE REPLACED WITH A
NEW STAIR TO MATCH ORIGINAL CONFIGURATION
AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

2 (E) POST AND BEAM SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH (N) LOAD-BEARING WALLS AS PART
OF FULL SEISMIC UPGRADE OF STRUCTURE

3 ALL 1960S WALLS TO BE REMOVED, TO RESTORE
ORIGINAL INTERIOR SPATIAL CONFIGURATION

ARTICLE 10 SEC 1005(F)(4)
HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS

DEMOLISHED  1960S INTERIOR WALLS;
LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS



DEMOLISHED
LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

RETAINED
LINEAR FOOTAGE ELEMENTS

DEMOLISHED
HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL
ELEMENTS

LEGEND

C1 VERTICAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS - SURFACE AREA MEASUREMENTS

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, "DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS" SHALL MEAN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:

(A) ANY WORK ON A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING FOR WHICH THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION DETERMINES THAT AN
APPLICATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED, OR

(B1) A MAJOR ALTERATION OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING THAT PROPOSES THE REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 50% OF THE SUM OF THE
FRONT FACADE AND REAR FAÇADE AND
(B2) ALSO PROPOSES THE REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 65% OF THE SUM OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, MEASURED IN LINEAL FEET AT THE
FOUNDATION LEVEL, OR

(C1) A MAJOR ALTERATION OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING THAT PROPOSES THE REMOVAL OF MORE THAN 50% OF THE VERTICAL
ENVELOPE ELEMENTS AND
(C2) MORE THAN 50% OF THE HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING, AS MEASURED IN SQUARE FEET OF ACTUAL SURFACE
AREA.

(9) WHERE EXTERIOR ELEMENTS OF A BUILDING ARE REMOVED AND REPLACED FOR REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE, IN LIKE MATERIALS,
WITH NO INCREASE IN THE EXTENT OF THE ELEMENT OR VOLUME OF THE BUILDING, SUCH REPLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
REMOVAL FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION.

SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE SEC. 317(b)(2)
DEFINITION "DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS"

VERTICAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS - SURFACE AREA MEASUREMENTS
(E) AREA AREA REMOVED % REMOVED

C1

CONCLUSION: NOT A DEMOLITION

B1 IS GREATER THAN 50% BUT
B2 IS LESS THAN 65%

C1 IS LESS THAN 50%
C2 IS LESS THAN 50%

EAST FACADE*
(E) LENGTH:      24'-11"
LENGTH REMOVED:    24'-11"

WEST FACADE*
(E) LENGTH:       25'-6" 
LENGTH REMOVED:     25'-6" 

SOUTH FACADE
(E) LENGTH:     56'-8"'
LENGTH REMOVED:   14'-8" 

NORTH FACADE
(E) LENGTH:      59'-1"
LENGTH REMOVED:    15'-6"

B1 - REMOVAL OF FRONT AND REAR FACADES
(E) TOTAL LENGTH:    45'-2"'
TOTAL LENGTH REMOVED:    45'-2"

WEST FACADE*
SOUTH FACADE

EAST FACADE*

NORTH FACADE

TOTAL % REMOVED

HORIZONTAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS - SURFACE AREA MEASUREMENTS
(E) AREA AREA REMOVED % REMOVED

C2

FIRST FLOOR

TOTAL % REMOVED

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FOURTH FLOOR

ROOF

EXTERIOR FACADES - LINEAL FOUNDATION MEASUREMENTS
(E) LENGTH LENGTH REMOVED % REMOVED

B1
FRONT FACADE*
REAR FACADE

TOTAL % REMOVED

EXTERIOR WALLS - LINEAL FOUNDATION MEASUREMENTS
LENGTH REMOVED % REMOVED

B2

TOTAL % REMOVED

C2 HORIZOTAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS - LINEAL FOUNDATION MEASUREMENTS

938 277 30

1580 212 13

968 735 76

1770 22 1

24

23

1157

1145

1121

1118

22'-11" 22'-11" 100%

22'-3" 22'-3" 100%

56'-8" 14'-8" 26%

24'-11" 24'-11" 100%

59'-1" 15'-6" 20

166'-2" 80'-7" 48%

23 100%

20 1.8%

B2 - REMOVAL OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) TOTAL LENGTH:    166'-2"'
TOTAL LENGTH REMOVED:    80'-7"

SOUTH WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
AND REPLACED IN-KIND DUE TO
WATER DAMAGE - NOT INCLUDED IN
DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS PER
SECTION 317 (b)(9)

INTERIOR VIEW OF WATER
DAMAGED SOUTH PROPERTY LINE
WALL INSIDE (E) GARAGE

100%

(E) LENGTH
WEST FACADE*
SOUTH FACADE

EAST FACADE**

NORTH FACADE

25'-6" 25'-6" 100% 48%

SOUTH WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
AND REPLACED IN-KIND DUE TO
WATER DAMAGE - NOT INCLUDED IN
DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS PER
SECTION 317 (b)(9)

TOTAL

TOTAL 5256 1246

** INCLUDES LIGHT WELL

24%

1ST FLOOR
317(b)(2)(C) - HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS REMOVED
(E) AREA:          23 SF  (STAIR)
AREA REMOVED:   23 SF  (STAIR)

2ND FLOOR
317(B)(2)(C) - HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS REMOVED
(E) AREA: 1157 SF
AREA REMOVED: 70 SF

3RD FLOOR
317(B)(2)(C) - HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS REMOVED
(E) AREA: 1145 SF
AREA REMOVED:     28 SF

4TH FLOOR
317(B)(2)(C) - HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS REMOVED
(E) AREA:    1121 SF
TOTAL AREA REMOVED:    84 SF

ROOF
317(B)(2)(C) - HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS REMOVED
(E) AREA: 1118 SF
AREA REMOVED:   20 SF

(E) TOTAL AREA: 4564 SF
TOTAL AREA REMOVED:  328 SF 7.2%

4.9%

70 6%

28

84

2.4%

7.5%

B1 + B2 EXTERIOR FACADE/WALL REMOVAL - LINEAL FOUNDATION MEASUREMENTS

* INCLUDES LIGHT WELL * INCLUDES LIGHT WELL

* INCLUDES ANGLED WALL & LIGHT WELL

EAST FACADE*
(E) AREA: 968 SF
AREA REMOVED:   735 SF

WEST FACADE*
(E) AREA:  938 SF 
AREA REMOVED:     277 SF 

SOUTH FACADE
(E) AREA: 1580 SF
AREA REMOVED:   212 SF 

NORTH FACADE
(E) AREA: 1770 SF
AREA REMOVED:    222 SF

* INCLUDES LIGHT WELL * INCLUDES LIGHT WELL

* INCLUDES LIGHT WELL

* INCLUDES ANGLED WALL

TOTAL 45'-2" 45'-2" 100%

EAST WALL AT
LIGHT WELL

WEST WALL
AT LIGHT

WELL

N.T.S.
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EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATED BY FLOOR:

FIRST    12'-11" + 42'-11"
TOTAL                       =   55'-10"

PER CBC TABLE 1006.2.2 EXCEPTION 1: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE FOR BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT: 125'

ACTUAL: 55'-10" < 125' MAX

CONCLUSION:  ALLOWABLE W/ SPRINKLER

1ST FLOOR2ND FLOOR3RD FLOOR4TH FLOOR

42
'-1

1"

14'-3"

18'-9"
STAIR

23'-3"
STAIR

28
'-8

"
27

'-8
"

32
'-9

"
7'

-2
"

21
'-1

1" 17
'-2

"

12'-11"

6'
-1

0"
5'

-0
"

47'-7"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATED BY FLOOR:

SECOND  14'-3"
FIRST  47'-7"+ 5'-0" + 6'-10"
TOTAL  = 68'-11"

PER CBC TABLE 1006.2.2 EXCEPTION 1: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE FOR BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT: 125'

ACTUAL: 68'-11" < 125' MAX

CONCLUSION:  ALLOWABLE W/ SPRINKLER

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATED BY FLOOR:

THIRD   32-9"
STAIR  18'-9"
SECOND    5'-0" + 6'-10"
TOTAL =    63'-4"

PER CBC TABLE 1006.2.2 EXCEPTION 1: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE FOR BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT: 125'

ACTUAL: 63'-4" < 125' MAX

CONCLUSION:  ALLOWABLE W/ SPRINKLER

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATED BY FLOOR:

FOURTH 28'-8"
STAIR 23'-3"
THIRD 7'-2"
STAIR 18'-9"
SECOND 5'-0" + 6'-10"
TOTAL = 89-8"

PER CBC TABLE 1006.2.2 EXCEPTION 1: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE FOR BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT: 125'

ACTUAL: 89'-8" < 125' MAX

CONCLUSION:  ALLOWABLE W/ SPRINKLER

EXIT

EXIT

EXIT

N.T.S.

BLDG CODE COMPLIANCE:
EGRESS DIAGRAMS AND LIGHT

AND VENT REQUIREMENTS
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

EXPOSURE, VENTILATION (CBC 1202), & LIGHTING (CBC 1204) TABLE
LOCATION ROOM

AREA
(SQ FT)

VENTILATION LIGHTING

RM. # ROOM NAME REQ'D
AREA

PRV'D
AREA

REQ'D
AREA

PRV'D
AREA

106 BEDROOM 1 126.09 SF 5.04 SF 11.63 SF 10.09 SF 18.60 SF

108 BEDROOM 2 145.39 SF 5.81 SF 8.25 SF 11.63 SF 13.62 SF

112 FAMILY ROOM 161.79 SF 6.47 SF 33.50 SF 12.94 SF 24.52 SF

202 LIVING ROOM 194.50 SF 7.78 SF 31.46 SF 15.56 SF 82.16 SF

204 DINING ROOM 225.05 SF 9.00 SF 10.50 SF 18.00 SF 16.08 SF

302 BEDROOM 1 242.01 SF 8.85 SF 36.54 SF 17.70 SF 57.24 SF

306 BEDROOM 2 100.00 SF 4.73 SF 10.50 SF 9.46 SF 16.08 SF

309 BEDROOM 3 215.52 SF 8.62 SF 40.63 SF 17.24 SF 97.77 SF

402 BEDROOM 4 170.05 SF 6.80 SF 4.69 SF 13.60 SF 7.37 SF

403 BEDROOM 5 220.52 SF 8.82 SF 11.75 SF 17.64 SF 29.64 SF

FOR REFERENCE ONLY
EGRESS DIAGRAMS 1

NOTE:
1. BEDROOM 1, ROOM 106, MEETS THE MINIMUM EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS: FLOOR

AREA IS GREATER THAN 120 SQ FT, NATURAL LIGHTING IS 8.51 SQ FT GREATER THAN
REQUIRED MINIMUM.
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN - EXISTING AND
DEMOLITION

A0.1
0 4' 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"
SITE PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 1
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN - PROPOSED

A0.2
0 4' 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"
SITE PLAN - PROPOSED 1

SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE SECTION 134(e)(1) TABLE
NET FRONT SETBACK AREA PERMEABLE AREA PROVIDED LANDSCAPE  AREA PROVIDED

139 SQ. FT. 73 SQ. FT. (53%) 35 SQ. FT. (25%)

GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ON SHEET A1.1 FOR LANDSCAPE
DIMENSIONS
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION

AND PROPOSED

A1.1
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 1

NOTES: PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 2

GENERAL NOTES

NOTES: EXISTING
D1 (E) FRONT STAIR TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D2 (E) DRIVEWAY TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D3 (E) GARAGE DOOR TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D4 (E) BRICK CHIMNEY TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D5 (E) DOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED
D6 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER
D7 (E) WATER DAMAGED BLIND

WALL TO BE REMOVED -
SEE PHOTO ON G2.2

D8 (E) WOOD DECK AND STAIR
TO BE DEMOLISHED

D9 (E) SLAB ON GRADE TO BE
DEMOLISHED

D10 (E) STAIR TO BE DEMOLISHED
D11 (E) POST AND BEAM SYSTEM

TO BE DEMOLISHED
D12 (E) HVAC SYSTEM TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D13 DEMOLISH (E) PLUMBING

FIXTURE/ EQUIPMENT
D14 (E) DOOR TO BE REPLACED

1 (N) CONCRETE STAIR WITH TERRAZZO
TREADS & RISERS PER CBC 1011

2 (N) DECORATIVE METALWORK;
GUARDRAILING PER CBC 1015;
HANDRAILING PER CBC 1014

3 (N) TERRAZZO BIKE RAMP
4 (N) FLOOR DRAIN
5 (N) WOOD FRAMED CHIMNEY

WITH SCORED STUCCO FINISH TO
MATCH (E); INSTALL STUCCO PER CBC
2512

6 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER STREET
7 (E) LIGHT WELL TO BE FILLED IN
8 EXTENT OF SUNROOM ABOVE AT 712

STEINER STREET
9 (N) PAINTED WOOD FENCE; 10'-0"

MAX HEIGHT
10 (N) WOOD FRAMED STAIR PER CBC

1011
11 (N) WOOD FRAMED STAIR;

NON-EGRESS COMPONENT
12 (N) FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY; SEE

ASSEMBLY DETAILS ON SHEETS A8.2.1
AND A8.2.2

13 (N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

14 (N) PAINTED METAL GATE
15 (N) CONCRETE SITE WALL WITH

STUCCO FINISH
16 (N) PAINTED WOOD HANDRAIL PER

CBC 1014
17 (N) PAINTED WOOD GUARDRAIL PER

CBC 1015
18 (N) BUILT-IN CASEWORK OR

CABINETRY
19 (N) FIRE-RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY PER CBC 716.2
20 (N) HVAC EQUIPMENT; SEE SHEET

A7.5
21 (N) ACID RESISTANT FLOOR SINK
22 (N) FLOOR DRAIN
23 (N) BOILER AND WATER STORAGE

TANK
24 SF PLANNING CODE SECTION 140

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT
25 (N) LANDSCAPE PLANTER
26 MAINTENANCE ACCESS PANEL
27 LANDSCAPE AREA
28 (N) CONCRETE VAULT STRUCTURE

FOR BICYCLE STORAGE
29 (N) GAS METER LOCATION

A SEE SHEET G2.5 FOR THE
REQUIRED LIGHTING AND
VENTILATION TABLE

B ALL GRIDLINES ARE TO FACE
OF (E) OR (N) STUD UON 
(GENERAL NOTE ON ALL 
PLANS, ELEVATIONS, & 
BUILDING SECTIONS)

FIG. 1: EXISTING DOOR IN GARAGE COVERED BY SIDING

FIG. 2: SIDING OVER DOOR 
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION

AND PROPOSED

A1.2
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 1

NOTES: EXISTING NOTES: PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 2

GENERAL NOTES

D1 (E) FRONT STAIR TO BE
DEMOLISHED

D2 (E) BRICK CHIMNEY TO BE
DEMOLISHED

D3 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER

1 (N) CONCRETE STAIR WITH TERRAZZO
TREADS & RISERS PER CBC 1011

2 (N) DECORATIVE METALWORK;
GUARDRAILING PER CBC 1015;
HANDRAILING PER CBC 1014

3 (N) TERRAZZO BIKE RAMP
4 (N) WOOD FRAMED STAIR PER CBC

1011
5 (N) WOOD FRAMED STAIR;

NON-EGRESS COMPONENT
6 (N) WOOD FRAMED CHIMNEY WITH

SCORED STUCCO FINISH TO MATCH
(E); INSTALL STUCCO PER CBC 2512

7 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER STREET
8 (E) LIGHT WELL TO BE FILLED IN
9 (N) PAINTED WOOD FENCE; 10'-0"

MAX HEIGHT
10 (N) FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY; SEE

ASSEMBLY DETAILS ON SHEETS A8.2.1
AND A8.2.2

11 (N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

12 (N) PAINTED WOOD HANDRAIL PER
CBC 1014

13 (N) NATURAL PATINA BRONZE
HANDRAIL PER CBC 1014

14 (N) BUILT-IN CASEWORK OR
CABINETRY

15 (N) FIRE-RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY PER
CBC 716.2

16 (N) PAINTED WOOD GUARDRAIL PER
CBC 1015

17 (N) LANDSCAPE PLANTER ABOVE (N)
BICYCLE STORAGE BELOW

18 (N) GAS FIREPLACE

A SEE SHEET G2.5 FOR THE
REQUIRED LIGHTING AND
VENTILATION TABLE
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR PLAN -
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION

AND PROPOSED

A1.3
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
THIRD FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 1

NOTES: EXISTING NOTES: PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
THIRD FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 2

GENERAL NOTES

D1 (E) BRICK CHIMNEY TO BE
DEMOLISHED

D2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER
D3 (E) BAY WINDOW TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D4 (E) DECK AND STAIR TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D5 (E) GALVANIZED METAL 

ROOFING TO BE DEMOLISHED
D6 DEMOLISH (E) EXPOSED DRAIN

PIPE

FIG. 1: EXISTING SHEET METAL ROOFING

REMOVE (E) GALVANIZED
METAL ROOFING AND

REPLACE WITH COPPER

FIG. 2: EXISTING PORCH ROOF DRAIN PIPE

REMOVE (E) TRIM
AND REPLACE

1 (N) WOOD FRAMED CHIMNEY WITH
SCORED STUCCO FINISH TO MATCH
(E); INSTALL STUCCO PER CBC 2512

2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER STREET
3 (N) FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY; SEE

ASSEMBLY DETAILS ON SHEETS A8.2.1
AND A8.2.2

4 (N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

5 (N) BUILT-IN CASEWORK OR
CABINETRY

6 (N) COPPER ROOF AND DRAIN OVER
(N) WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

7 (N) STAIR IN-KIND TO REPLACE (E)
DAMAGED STAIR

8 (E) STAIR RAISED TO ALIGN TO (N)
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

9 (N) SKYLIGHT; SEE SCHEDULE
10 (N) VELUX RIGID SUN TUNNEL TLR;

SEE SCHEDULE
11 (N) 10" RANGE HOOD VENT
12 (N) 2" FLOOR DRAIN
13 ROOF SLOPING 14" PER FOOT TO DRAIN

A SEE SHEET G2.5 FOR THE
REQUIRED LIGHTING AND
VENTILATION TABLE
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

FOURTH FLOOR PLAN -
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION

AND PROPOSED

A1.4
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED 1

NOTES: PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 2

GENERAL NOTES

NOTES: EXISTING
D1 (E) BRICK CHIMNEY TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER
D3 (E) BAY WINDOW BELOW TO

BE DEMOLISHED
D4 (E) WINDOWS TO BE 

DEMOLISHED
D5 (E) STAIR AND ENCLOSING

WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED

FIG. 1: EXISTING STAIR

1 (N) WOOD FRAMED CHIMNEY WITH
SCORED STUCCO FINISH TO MATCH
(E); INSTALL STUCCO PER CBC 2512

2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER STREET
3 (N) FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY; SEE

ASSEMBLY DETAILS ON SHEETS A8.2.1
AND A8.2.2

4 (N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

5 (N) BUILT-IN CASEWORK OR
CABINETRY

6 (N) COPPER FLAT-SEAM ROOFING
FINISH OVER WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE

7 (N) COPPER GUTTER WITH INTERNAL
LEADER

8 (N) 36" AFF GUARDRAIL PER CHBC
CODE SECTION  8-504

9 (N) KITCHEN HOOD VENT

A SEE SHEET G2.5 FOR THE
REQUIRED LIGHTING AND
VENTILATION TABLE
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF PLAN -
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION

AND PROPOSED

A1.5
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED 1

NOTES: PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
ROOF PLAN - EXISTING AND DEMOLITION 2

GENERAL NOTES

NOTES: EXISTING
D1 (E) BRICK CHIMNEY TO BE

DEMOLISHED
D2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER
D3 REMOVE (E) COMP. SHINGLE

ROOFING
D4 (E) BAY WINDOW BELOW TO

BE DEMOLISHED
D5 AREA OF (E) ROOF TO BE

DEMOLISHED

1 (N) COPPER CHIMNEY CAP
2 LIGHT WELL AT 712 STEINER STREET
3 (N) SKYLIGHT; SEE SCHEDULE
4 (N) COMP. SHINGLE ROOFING
5 AREA FOR PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL

ARRAY
6 (N) COPPER FLAT-SEAM ROOFING

FINISH OVER WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE

7 (E) DUTCH GUTTER WITH (N) COPPER
LINING

8 (N) REMOTE BLOWER FOR KITCHEN
HOOD

9 (N) COPPER GUTTER
10 (N) COPPER DOWN SPOUT
11 (N) INTERNAL LEADER
12 (N) OVERFLOW



1
A3.1

1
A3.3

(E) SIDING AT FIRST FLOOR
TO BE REMOVED

(E) FRONT ENTRY STAIR
TO BE DEMOLISHED

(E) GATE TO BE REMOVED

(E) GARAGE DOOR TO BE REMOVED

SUBJECT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 019

714 STEINER ST.ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 020

716 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 018

712 STEINER ST.

NORTH SOUTH

36'-11 1/2"
UPPER ROOF HEIGHT

0'-0"
T.O. CURB

40'-0"
MAX HEIGHT

35
'-1

01 2"
3'

-2
1 2"

1'
-1

"

LOWER ROOF HEIGHT
35'-10 1/2"

(E) WINDOW TO
BE DEMOLISHED

(E) SIDING TO
BE DEMOLISHED

(E) SIDING TO
BE DEMOLISHED

716 STEINER
STREET

714 STEINER
STREET
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION -
EXISTING

A2.1
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST ELEVATION - EXISTING 1

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE
SCOPE OF WORK BUBBLE ON THE
STREET-FACING FACADES TO BE
LIMITED TO:
· REFURBISHMENT AND/OR

REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW
SASHES AS INDICATED ON A 4.1

· REFURBISHMENT, REPAIR
AND/OR REPLACEMENT IN-KIND
OF ANY SIGNIFICANTLY
DAMAGED TRIM OR MOLDING

· PAINTING

GENERAL NOTES

1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST LIGHT WELL - EXISTING 2



D1
C D E F

H I J KG

L

D1
C D E F

H I J KG

L

A A

1
A3.2

1
A3.4

A8.3.2
2

(N) SKYLIGHT, TYP.

(N) DECORATIVE METAL RAILING;
GUARDRAILING PER CBC 1015;
HANDRAILING PER CBC 1014

(N) CONCRETE STAIR WITH
TERRAZZO TREADS AND
RISERS PER CBC 1011

(N) SCORED AND
TEXTURED

STUCCO FINISH

(N) METAL
HANDRAIL PER CBC 1014

(N) CONCRETE SITE
WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH

(N) WOOD FRAMED
CHIMNEY WITH SCORED
STUCCO FINISH TO
MATCH (E); INSTALL
STUCCO PER CBC 2512

(N) COPPER CHIMNEY CAP

(N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW;
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFORMATION

36'-11 1/2"
UPPER ROOF HEIGHT

0'-0"
T.O. CURB

40'-0"
MAX HEIGHT

SUBJECT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 019

714 STEINER ST.ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 020

716 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 018

712 STEINER ST.

35
'-1

01 2"

NORTH SOUTH

MAINTENANCE
ACCESS PANEL

3'
-2

1 2"
1'

-1
"

LOWER ROOF HEIGHT
35'-10 1/2"

V

Z4

(N) SIDING

(N) WINDOW

(N) SKYLIGHT

716 STEINER
STREET

714 STEINER
STREET
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION -
PROPOSED

A2.2
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST ELEVATION - PROPOSED 1

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE
OF WORK BUBBLE ON THE
STREET-FACING FACADES TO BE
LIMITED TO:
· REFURBISHMENT AND/OR

REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW
SASHES AS INDICATED ON A 4.1

· REFURBISHMENT, REPAIR
AND/OR REPLACEMENT IN-KIND
OF ANY SIGNIFICANTLY
DAMAGED TRIM OR MOLDING

· PAINTING

PHOTO SHOWING POSTCARD ROW IN THE LATE 1940s 3

GENERAL NOTES

1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST LIGHT WELL - PROPOSED 2
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E2
A3.8

2
A3.7

2
A3.6

2
A3.5

(E) BAY TO BE
DEMOLISHED

(E) TWO-STORY DECK
& STAIRS TO BE
DEMOLISHED

(E) FRONT ENTRY
STAIR TO BE

DEMOLISHED

AREA OF ROOF TO BE DEMOLISHED

(E) COMP. SHINGLE ROOFING
 TO BE REMOVED, TYP.

(E) BLIND WALL

(E) DOOR TO BE REPLACED(E) STUCCO-CLAD BRICK
CHIMNEY TO BE REMOVED

DEMO AND
REPLACE (E)
SIDING AT

LOWER LEVEL

(E) WATER DAMAGED BLIND
WALL TO BE REMOVED -
SEE PHOTO ON G2.2

DEMOLISH (E) FENCE

LINE OF (E) GRADE

LINE OF GRADE PLANE

LINE OF MAX
ALLOWABLE

BUILDING
HEIGHT

WEST EAST

PROFILE OF
712 STEINER

STREET

36'-11 1/2"
UPPER ROOF HEIGHT

0'-0"
T.O. CURB

40'-0"
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION -
EXISTING

A2.3
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
SOUTH ELEVATION - EXISTING 1

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE
OF WORK BUBBLE ON THE
STREET-FACING FACADES TO BE
LIMITED TO:
· REFURBISHMENT AND/OR

REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW
SASHES AS INDICATED ON A 4.1

· REFURBISHMENT, REPAIR
AND/OR REPLACEMENT IN-KIND
OF ANY SIGNIFICANTLY
DAMAGED TRIM OR MOLDING

· PAINTING

GENERAL NOTES
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Q
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E1
A3.8

1
A3.7

1
A3.6

1
A3.5

1
A3.9

3'-41
2"

(N) CONCRETE STAIR
WITH TERRAZZO TREADS

AND RISERS PER CBC 1011

(N) PAINTED WOOD
WINDOW; SEE
SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

(N) PTD. WD. SIDING
AT ONE-STORY

HORIZONTAL ADDITION

(N) PAINTED WOOD FENCE;
10'-0" MAX HEIGHT

(E) BLIND WALL

AREA FOR
PHOTOVOLTAIC
PANEL ARRAY

(N) SKYLIGHT; SEE SCHEDULE

103
4"

(N) BLIND WALL
(N) SIDING AT
1ST FLOOR TO
REPLACE DAMAGED
SIDING

(N) METAL
HANDRAIL PER CBC 1014

(N) CONCRETE
SITE WALL WITH

STUCCO FINISH

(N) WOOD FRAMED
CHIMNEY WITH

SCORED STUCCO FINISH
TO MATCH (E); INSTALL
STUCCO PER CBC 2512

(N) COPPER CHIMNEY CAP

(N) COPPER DOWN SPOUT

LINE OF (N) WOOD
FRAMED STAIR BEYOND

(N) COMP. SHINGLE
ROOFING

W-2

W-7

(N) FIRE RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY; SEE ASSEMBLY
DETAILS ON SHEETS
A8.2.1 AND A8.2.2

LINE OF FINISHED
TERRACE BEYOND

(N) METAL ROOF

(N) COPPER GUTTER
WITH INTERNAL LEADER

(N) DOOR; SEE
SCHEDULE FOR
MORE
INFORMATIONLINE OF GRADE PLANE

LINE OF MAX
ALLOWABLE

BUILDING
HEIGHT

WEST EAST

PROFILE OF
712 STEINER

STREET

(N) GATE TO REPLACE (E)

12
'-3

1
4"

PROFILE OF 712
STEINER STREET

36'-11 1/2"
UPPER ROOF HEIGHT

0'-0"
T.O. CURB

40'-0"
MAX HEIGHT
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'-1
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LOWER ROOF HEIGHT
35'-10 1/2"
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION -
PROPOSED

A2.4
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
SOUTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED 1

EXISTING CHIMNEY 3

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE
OF WORK BUBBLE ON THE
STREET-FACING FACADES TO BE
LIMITED TO:
· REFURBISHMENT AND/OR

REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW
SASHES AS INDICATED ON A 4.1

· REFURBISHMENT, REPAIR
AND/OR REPLACEMENT IN-KIND
OF ANY SIGNIFICANTLY
DAMAGED TRIM OR MOLDING

· PAINTING

GENERAL NOTES



1
A3.1

1
A3.3

ALL WINDOWS, SIDING, DECKS,
STAIRS AND BAY WINDOW AT
REAR FACADE TO BE DEMOLISHEDSUBJECT PROPERTY

BLOCK 0803, LOT 019
714 STEINER ST. ADJACENT PROPERTY

BLOCK 0803, LOT 020
716 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 018

712 STEINER ST.

NORTHSOUTH

36'-11 1/2"
UPPER ROOF HEIGHT

0'-0"
T.O. CURB

40'-0"
MAX HEIGHT

35
'-1

01 2"
3'

-2
1 2"

1'
-1

"

LOWER ROOF HEIGHT
35'-10 1/2"

(E) SIDING TO
BE DEMOLISHED

(E) SIDING TO
BE DEMOLISHED

(E) WINDOW TO
BE DEMOLISHED

716 STEINER
STREET

714 STEINER
STREET
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION -
EXISTING

A2.5
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
EAST ELEVATION - EXISTING 1

GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE
OF WORK BUBBLE ON THE
STREET-FACING FACADES TO BE
LIMITED TO:
· REFURBISHMENT AND/OR

REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW
SASHES AS INDICATED ON A 4.1

· REFURBISHMENT, REPAIR
AND/OR REPLACEMENT IN-KIND
OF ANY SIGNIFICANTLY
DAMAGED TRIM OR MOLDING

· PAINTING

GENERAL NOTES

1/4" = 1'-0"
EAST LIGHT WELL - EXISTING 2



D3 N

R

Q P Q Q Q

SS

D6

1
A3.2

1
A3.4

(N) CANTILEVER BAY

(N) SKYLIGHT;
SEE SCHEDULE

(N) PAINTED WOOD
WINDOW; SEE
SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION

(N) COPPER FLAT-SEAM
ROOFING FINISH OVER
WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE

(N) PAINTED WOOD FENCE;
10'-0" MAX HEIGHT

(N) WOOD FRAMED
STAIR BEYOND

(N) PAINTED WOOD FENCE;
10'-0" MAX HEIGHT

(N) FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY;
SEE ASSEMBLY DETAILS ON
 SHEETS A8.2.1 AND A8.2.2

(N) PAINTED
WOOD
CORNER
BOARD

(N) PAINTED
WOOD SIDING

(N) PATINED WOOD
HANDRAIL PER CBC 1014

(N) PAINTED WOOD
GUARDRAILING PER CBC 1014

(N) DOWNSPOUT LEADER
TO INTERNAL LEADER

SUBJECT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 019

714 STEINER ST. ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 020

716 STEINER ST.

ADJACENT PROPERTY
BLOCK 0803, LOT 018

712 STEINER ST.

NORTHSOUTH
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"
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(N) SKYLIGHT
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION -
PROPOSED

A2.6
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
EAST ELEVATION - PROPOSED 1

A. ALL WORK OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE
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1/4" = 1'-0"

BUILDING SECTIONS

A3.7
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION - EXISTING & DEMOLITION 2 1/4" = 1'-0"

TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION - PROPOSED 1



1
A3.2

1
A3.4

403
BEDROOM 5

302
BEDROOM 1

303
BATH 1

207
KITCHEN

111
KITCHEN

112
FAMILY ROOM

(N) COPPER FLAT SEAM

(N) CONCRETE SLAB AND FOUNDATION; TYP

W-3

W-9

W-9

W-9W-9

W-10 W-10

10
'-9

3
4"

10
'-8

7
8"

9'
-0

"
10

'-1
"

NORTH SOUTH
716
STEINER
STREET

712
STEINER
STREET

STEINER

1
A3.1

1
A3.3

1
A3.1

1
A3.3

GARAGE

BEDROOM 3

KITCHEN DINING

UNIT 2

KITCHEN LIVING

DEMOLISH (E) BLIND
WALL AT FIRST FLOOR

DEMOLISH (E)
INTERIOR WALL; TYP

DEMOLISH (E)
CONCRETE SLAB AND
FOUNDATION; TYP

APPROXIMATE EXTENT OF EXCAVATION
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTIONS

A3.8
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION - PROPOSED 11/4" = 1'-0"

TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION - EXISTING & DEMOLITION 2



114
CLOSET

113

COVERED
PORCH

D3D2 D2 N

R

Q P Q Q Q

SS

(N) PAINTED
WOOD SIDING &
CORNER BOARD

TRIM

(N) SKYLIGHT
BEYOND

(N) 1HR
FIRE-RATED
WALL ASSEMBLY

(N) 1HR
FIRE-RATED

WALL ASSEMBLY

(N) COPPER GUTTER

(N) COPPER FLAT SEAM
ROOF AT (N) BAY

(N) CONCRETE SLAB AND FOUNDATION; TYP

W-2

W-2

W-7W-7

(N) DOWNSPOUT TO
INTERNAL LEADER

1
A3.2

1
A3.4

9'
-0

"
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/4" = 1'-0"

BUILDING SECTION

A3.9
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"
TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION - PROPOSED 1



TYPE 1
PAIRED DOUBLE-HUNG

TYPE 2
DOUBLE-HUNG

TYPE 6
SKYLIGHT

TYPE 4
CASEMENT -  DOUBLE-HUNG - CASEMENT

TYPE 3
COTTAGE STYLE
DOUBLE-HUNG

1'
-9

1 2"

2'
-2

"

NEW WINDOWS

D

L

G

M

C E F

KIH J

U

TYPE 5
AWNING

1. REPLACE WINDOW SASH WITH NEW, MATCH EXISTING PROFILES;
REPLACE GLAZING WITH CLEAR 14" LAMINATED GLASS (CLOSEST
CODE-COMPLIANT MODERN EQUIVALENT TO EXISTING)

2. REFURBISH WINDOW SILL, MATCH EXISTING
3. REFURBISH LEADED GLASS

WINDOW NOTES

1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1

1

1

1

1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1

1
1

2 2

EXISTING WINDOWS

RS S

3

NA

WINDOW SCHEDULES &
TYPES

A4.1
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

EXISTING FRONT BAY WINDOW SASH 2

WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION
SIZE GLAZING WINDOW DETAILS

NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT GLASS U-VALUE SHGC MATERIAL INT FINISH EXT FINISH SILL HEAD JAMB

A 1 2'-6" 5'-0" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW WINDOW

B 2 MATCH
WINDOW "F" 5'-0" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW WINDOW

C N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
D N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
E N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
F N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
G N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
H N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
I N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
J N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
K N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
L N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
M N/A NO CHANGE NO CHANGE - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS
N 3 2'-10" 6'-7" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW WINDOW
P 2 2'-6" 7'-2" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW
Q 2 2'-0" 7'-2" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW
R 4 3'-0" 6'-3" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW COTTAGE STYLE DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW
S 4 2'-4" 4'-1" WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW CASEMENT WINDOW
T 2 MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW WINDOW
U 5 1'-11" 2'-4 3 4" - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD NEW WINDOW
V N/A MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING - - - WOOD PAINT PAINT TBD TBD TBD EXISTING WINDOW; SEE ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS

#

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED WINDOW ELEVATIONS 1

*WINDOW E IS NOT ORIGINAL



1. PATCH AND INFILL CUT-OUT IN
DOOR

2. REPLACE BOTTOM RAIL
3. REPLACE GLAZING
4. NEW DOOR HARDWARE
5. REPAIR AND REFURBISH ASTRAGAL
6. "S" DENOTES SAFETY GLAZING

DOOR NOTES

D1

3 3

3

2

1

1
4

5

2

EXISTING DOOR

TYPE 7
SINGLE DOOR TO TRASH ENCLOSURE

TYPE 8
DOUBLE CABINET DOOR

TYPE 4
PAIRED POCKETING LIFT/SLIDE

TYPE 6
BLIND DOOR

D6

POCKETPOCKET

TYPE 3
IN-SWING ENTRY DOOR

D5
TYPE 5

OUT-SWING DOOR

D7D8

S SSS

D10D11

NEW DOORS

D3
TYPE 1

FRENCH DOOR WITH SIDELITES

1'
-3

3
4"

S S S S

NA

EXTERIOR DOOR AND
SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE & TYPES

A4.2
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION
SIZE DOOR GLAZING HARDWARE

TYPE
DETAILS

NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS MATERIAL INT FINISH EXT FINISH GLASS U-VALUE SHGC TH HEAD JAMB

D1 N/A (E) FRENCH ENTRY DOOR NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE WOOD PAINT PAINT ENTRY
D2 NOT USED
D3 1 OUT-SWING FRENCH DOOR 4'-8" 9'-2" WOOD PAINT PAINT MULTI-POINT
D4 NOT USED
D5 3 IN-SWING ENTRY DOOR 3'-0" 7'-0" WOOD PAINT PAINT
D6 4 PAIRED POCKETING LIFT/SLIDE 9'-1" 7'-8" WOOD PAINT PAINT lowE2
D7 5 OUT-SWING DOOR 2'-6" 7'-8" WOOD PAINT PAINT
D8 6 BLIND DOOR 2'-4" 4'-1" WOOD PAINT PAINT
D9 3 IN-SWING ENTRY DOOR 2'-11" 6'-9" WOOD PAINT PAINT

D10 7 SINGLE TRASH ENCLOSURE DOOR 3'-0" 5'-10 3/4" WOOD PAINT PAINT
D11 8 DOUBLE CABINET DOOR 3'-0" 5'-10 3/4" WOOD PAINT PAINT

#

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED DOOR ELEVATIONS 1

FIG. 1: FRONT DOORFIG. 2: WINDOW J
BROKEN BEVELED GLAZING

CORNER CUT OUT OF
WINDOW RAIL AND

BOTTOM SASH
FIG. 3: WINDOWS WITH TYPICAL INTERIOR SASH CONDITIONS SUCH AS WATER DAMAGE

SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL
SIZE GLAZING

MATERIAL FINISH DETAIL NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT GLASS U-VALUE SHGC

Z1 1 LOW PROFILE SYSTEM DECK MOUNT WASCO BY VELUX LPG 2-3" 2-3" LAM SAFETY ALUMINUM ANODIZED TBD
Z2 1 LOW PROFILE SYSTEM DECK MOUNT WASCO BY VELUX LPG 2-3" 2-3" LAM SAFETY ALUMINUM ANODIZED TBD
Z3 1 LOW PROFILE SYSTEM DECK MOUNT WASCO BY VELUX LPG 2-3" 2-3" LAM SAFETY ALUMINUM ANODIZED TBD
Z4 2 VELUX TLR-014 BY MANF BY MANF LAM SAFETY ALUMINUM ANODIZED

#



DOOR NOTES

TYPE 2
SINGLE DOOR

TYPE 3
DOUBLE POCKET DOOR

TYPE 6
SINGLE POCKET DOOR

TYPE 7
DOUBLE DOOR

WIDTH

PLAN

H
EI

G
H

T

FINISHED FLOOR

FIN'D HEAD HT.

SECTION
TYPICAL POCKET DOOR DIAGRAM

WIDTH

PLAN

H
EI

G
H

T

FINISHED FLOOR

FIN'D HEAD HT.

SECTION
TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR DIAGRAM

NA

INTERIOR DOOR AND
OPENING SCHEDULE & TYPES

A4.3
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION
SIZE DOOR HARDWARE

TYPE
DETAILS

NOTES
 WIDTH  HEIGHT THICKNESS MATERIAL FRAME FINISH DOOR FINISH HEAD SADDLE JAMB

101 NOT USED

102 NOT USED
103 2 SINGLE 3'-0" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
104 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
105 NOT USED
106 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
107 NOT USED
108 3 DOUBLE POCKET DOOR 6'-2" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
109 NOT USED
110 2 SINGLE 2'-6" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
111 NOT USED
112 2 SINGLE 2'-10" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
113 NOT USED
201 2 SINGLE (E) (E) 1-3

4"
202 2 SINGLE 2'-4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
203 6 SINGLE POCKET DOOR 2'-9" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
301 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
302 6 SINGLE POCKET DOOR 2'-6" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
303 NOT USED
304 2 SINGLE 2'-4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
305 7 DOUBLE DOOR 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
306 3 DOUBLE POCKET DOOR 4'-6" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
307 2 SINGLE 2'-4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
308 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
309 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
401 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
402 2 SINGLE 2'-0 3/4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
403 2 SINGLE 2'-0 3/4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
404 2 SINGLE 2'-6" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
405 2 SINGLE 2'-4" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
406 2 SINGLE 2'-8" 7'-0" 1-3

4"
407 NOT USED

#

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED DOOR ELEVATIONS 1



RECEPTACLE LEGEND

VENTILATION LEGEND

MECHANICAL/PLUMBING NOTES LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL NOTES LIGHTING LEGEND

CEILING

RECESSED HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE

PENDANT

CHANDELIER

CEILING EXHAUST FAN:
PANASONIC WHISPERGREEN SELECT, FV-05-11VKS1:
30 TO 110 CFM INTEGRATED MULTI-SPEED

XXX-X
A1

B
XXX-X

XXX-X
D

XXX-X
E

M
101-1

WALL

CABINETRY

RECESSED CABINET LIGHT

LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE

CIRCUIT NUMBERSYMBOL

XXX-X
A

LIGHTING CONTROL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

MULTI-CIRCUIT SWITCH

SWITCH WITH VACANCY SENSOR

TIMER SWITCH

EXTERIOR SWITCH

SINGLE POLE DIMMER

MULTI-CIRCUIT DIMMER

DIMMER WITH VACANCY SENSOR

CIRCUIT NUMBER

XXX-X

XXX-X

M XXX-X

V XXX-X

T XXX-X

E XXX-X

SWITCH TYPE

XXX-X

M XXX-X

V XXX-X

WP

+54"

PM

GFCI RECEPTACLE

WEATHERPROOF GFCI RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

FOURLEX RECEPTACLE

RECEPTACLE FOR DIMMING USE

SPLIT RECEPTACLE HALF FOR DIMMING USE

DEDICATED 120V RECEPTACLE

DEDICATED 240V RECEPTACLE

FLOOR RECEPTACLE

PLUG MOLD RECEPTACLE (CONCEALED)

DATA RECEPTACLE JACK

ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL

SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR,
HARD WIRED W/ BATTERY BACK-UP

CARBON MONOXIDE SENSOR

FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

KITCHEN EXHAUST

THERMOSTAT#

VARIATION OF FIXTURE
TYPE, U.O.N.

C
XXX-X

XXX-X
H

G
XXX-X WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

STEP LIGHT

K
XXX-X

LANDSCAPE

PATHWAY LIGHT/UPLIGHT
L
XXX-X

GFCI

XXX-X

XXX-X

HEATING LEGEND

PLUMBING LEGEND

SAFETY LEGEND

FORCED AIR UNITFAU

RADIANT HEATING ZONE

(C) HOSE BIBB - STANDARD

HOT WATER TANKH

GAS VALVE / KEY

# ZONE NUMBER

CLOSET LIGHTJ XXX-X

F
XXX CEILING MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT

1. ALL EXISTING INTERIOR MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
INFRASTRUCTURE / FIXTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED.

2. PROVIDE W.C. VENTILATION DIRECT TO EXTERIOR,
BACKDRAFT PROTECTED PER CBC 1203.5.2.1

3. FURNACE COMPARTMENT: PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR
VENTS WITHIN 12 INCHES OF FLOOR AND CEILING PER CMC
701.11

4. CLOTHES DRYER:  MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL
TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING AND HAVE A
BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. EXHAUST DUCT IS LIMITED TO 14’-0”
WITH TWO ELBOWS. THIS SHALL BE REDUCED 2’-0” FOR
EVERY ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO. PROVIDE MINIMUM 4"
DIAMETER, SMOOTH, METAL DUCT, AND SHOW DUCT ROUTE
ON PLAN. CMC §504.4.2.  AN OPENING NOT LESS THAN 100
SQUARE INCHES FOR MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
THE DOOR OR BY OTHER APPROVED MEANS PER CMC
§504.4.1(1)

5. ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE 3 FEET
FROM THE PROPERTY LINE AND 3 FEET FROM OPENINGS
INTO THE BUILDING PER CMC §502.2.1 AND PROVIDE WITH
BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS PER CMC §504.1.1.  EXHAUST SHALL
NOT DISCHARGE ONTO A PUBLIC WALKWAY

6. GARAGE VENTILATION: 200 SQ. IN. OPEN FREE AREA TO BE
PROVIDED FOR GARAGE VENTILATION

7. PROVIDE A MECHANICAL VENTILATING SYSTEM FOR ALL
BATHROOMS CAPABLE OF PROVIDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER
HOUR PER CBC 1203.3

8. GAS VENT TERMINATIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CMC §802.6 AND TERMINATE A MINIMUM 4’ FROM THE
PROPERTY LINE PER SFMC §802.6.1.  THROUGH WALL VENT
TERMINATION PER SFMC §802.2.6

9. COMPLY WITH SHAFT ENCLOSURE & FIRE / SMOKE DAMPER
REQUIREMENTS PER CMC 711 & 713

10. PROVIDE 100-SQ. INCH MIN. MAKEUP AIR OPENING FOR
DOMESTIC DRYER PER CMC 504.3.2

11. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR FUEL BURNING
EQUIPMENTS PER CMC 702, 703, 704 AND TABLE 7-1

12. PROVIDE MIN. 26 GAUGE STEEL DUCT WITHIN GARAGE
SPACE.

13. DRYER VENT DUCT TO BE 4" DIA. MAX.
14. GAS-FIRED APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE INTERMITTENT IGNITION

DEVICE. GAS SHUT OFF VALVES SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF
APPLIANCE SERVED. WATER HEATER BLANKET INSULATION:
MIN. R-12. FIRST FIVE FEET OF PIPES CLOSEST TO WH: MIN.
R-4

15. PROVIDE 18" MIN. PLATFORM & SEISMIC STRAPS FOR WATER
HEATER.

16. BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ASHRAE 62.2, INCLUDIING WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION
AND LOCAL EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS PER CALIFORNIA
ENERGY CODE 150.0(o), SEE TABLE 4.1 BELOW FOR MIN. CFM
REQUIREMENTS

17. GAS FIRED WATER HEATER COMPARTMENTS WITHIN A
BUILDING SHALL HAVE AT LEAST TWO OPENINGS LOCATED
WITHIN THE UPPER AND LOWER 12" OF THE ENCLOSURE FOR
COMBUSTION AIR. EACH OPENING SHALL BE SIZED AT 1 SQ.
INCH PER 1,000 BTU/H WITH AN AREA OF AT LEAST 100 SQ.
INCH. CPC §506.3

18. GAS FIRED WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED AT UPPER
ONE-THIRD (1/3) AND THE LOWER ONE-THIRD (1/3) FOR
LATERAL SUPPORT. CPC § 507.2

19. PER CMC §304.4 A.ATTIC ACCESS OPENING OF 22”X30” OR
LARGER TO ACCOMMODATE THE REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST
EQUIPMENT AND LOCATED NOT OVER 20’-0” FROM
EQUIPMENT; PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGE 24" WIDE
WITH SOLID CONTINUOUS FLOORING FROM ACCESS TO
EQUIPMENT/CONTROL PANEL; PROVIDE A LEVEL,
UNOBSTRUCTED WORK PLATFORM, MINIMUM 30"X30” IN
FRONT OF THE EQUIPMENT WITH 30" HEADROOM; PROVIDE
A LIGHT OVER EQUIPMENT WITH SWITCH AT ACCESS

20. DOMESTIC RANGE HOOD VENTS SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC §504.3 AND COMPLY WITH CMC
TABLE §403.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

21.

1. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL/ POWER WIRING, SWITCHES &
RECEPTACLES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL INDOOR AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING FOR NEW HOMES
MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY PER 2019 CALFORNIA ENERGY
CODE.

4. PLEASE VERIFY TRIM SELECTION WITH ARCHITECT BEFORE
PURCHASING UNIT

5. A RECEPTACLE OUTLET MUST BE INSTALLED FOR EVERY
KITCHEN AND DINING COUNTER WALL SPACE, 12-INCHES OR
WIDER. RECEPTACLES MUST BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO
POINT ALONG THE COUNTER WALL SPACE IS MORE THAN
24-INCHES (2-FEET), MEASURED HORIZONTALLY, FROM A
RECEPTACLE OUTLET. CEC ARTICLE 210.52(C)(1).

6. PROVIDE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GFI)
PROTECTION FOR 15-AMP AND 20-AMP OUTLETS IN
BATHROOM, ON COUNTER-TOP OF A KITCHEN SINK, ON
ISLAND OF KITCHEN, WITHIN 6’-0” OF THE OUTER EDGE OF A
WET BAR/LAUNDRY/UTILITY SINK, OUTDOOR, IN GARAGE,
AND IN BASEMENT. CEC ARTICLE 210.8(A).

7. PROVIDE COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) PROTECTION FOR ALL NEW OUTLETS
(LIGHTS, SMOKE/CO ALARMS, RECEPTACLES) IN ALL ROOMS
EXCEPT KITCHENS, BATHROOMS, GARAGE, AND BASEMENT.
CEC ARTICLE 210.12

8. NEW RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPERED-PROOF
9. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE OUTLET

ACCESSIBLE AT GRADE LEVEL AND NOT MORE THAN 6’-6”
ABOVE GRADE LEVEL AT FRONT AND BACK OF BUILDING.
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS TO BE GFI PROTECTED WITH
WEATHERPROOF CASINGS. CEC ARTICLE 210-52(2).

10. PROVIDE ONE LIGHT OUTLET (WALL SWITCH-CONTROLLED)
ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF OUTDOOR ENTRANCES AND
EXITS. CEC ARTICLE 210- 70(2)(B).

11. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION: SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SEC. 915

12. SMOKE ALARM DETECTION: SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CBC SEC.
907.2.11.2

WHOLE HOUSE CEILING EXHAUST FAN:
PANASONIC WHISPERGREEN SELECT, FV-05-11VKS1:
30 TO 110 CFM INTEGRATED MULTI-SPEED
WHOLE HOUSE FAN TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM 105
CFM CONTINUOUS VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER
TABLE 4.1 FROM ASHRAE 62.2, SHEET A7.0.
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8" STEEL STUD; 25 GAUGE; 24" O.C;

1
4" GEORGIA PACIFIC TOUGH ROCK; APPLIED

VERTICALLY TO EACH SIDE OF STUD; FASTENED
WITH 1" TYPE "S" DRYWALL SCREWS AT 24" O.C.

1
2" GEORGIA PACIFIC TOUGH ROCK FIREGUARD C

APPLIED VERTICALLY TO EACH SIDE; FASTENED WITH
15

8" TYPE "S" DRYWALL SCREWS AT 12" O.C;
STAGGER JOINTS AT EACH LAYER

REFERENCE: GEORGIA PACIFIC FIRE TEST GA WP 1429

31
8"

REFERENCE:  (2X4 STUDS) CBC 721.1(2) 15-1.15; (2X6 STUDS) CBC 721.1(2) 15-1.12

REFERENCE: 1 HR- RATED WALL PER CBC 721.1(2) ITEM 15-1.13

REFERENCE: CBC 721.1(3) 21-1.1
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2X STUD; 16" O.C;
PLYWOOD SHEATHING; SSD

5
8" DENSGLASS FIREGUARD

(N) PAINTED WOOD SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

(N) INSULATION; SEE ENERGY REPORT

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2X STUD; 16" O.C;
"Z" FLASHING AT JOINTS

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(N) 2X STUD

(E) WALL FRAMING

(E) PAINTED WOOD T&G SIDING EXTERIOR
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REFERENCE: 1 HR- RATED WALL PER CBC 721.1(2) ITEM 15-1.13W-3
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5
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(N) 3 4" PAINTED CEDAR PLYWOOD

(N) INSULATION; SEE ENERGY REPORT

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(E) 2X JOIST; MIN 24" O.C.

(N) 2 LAYERS 58" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO JOISTS; BASE LAYER INSTALLED WITH 11

4" TYPE S
DRYWALL SCREWS AT 24" O.C; FACE LAYER INSTALLED WITH

17
8" TYPE S DRY WALL SCREWS AT 24" O.C.

OR

REFERENCE: CBC 721.1(3) 21-1.1

(E) 2X STRINGER; MIN 24" O.C.

(N) 12" MIN PLYWOOD WITH EXTERIOR GLUE
APPLIED TO RIGHT ANGLES TO TOP OF JOIST WITH

8d NAILS

(N) 2 LAYERS 58" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO JOISTS; BASE LAYER INSTALLED WITH 11

4" TYPE S
DRYWALL SCREWS AT 24" O.C; FACE LAYER INSTALLED WITH

17
8" TYPE S DRY WALL SCREWS AT 24" O.C.

(N) STAIR TREAD

(E) 2X JOIST; MIN 24" O.C.

(E) T&G DECKING

2X STUD; 16" O.C;

5
8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES;

FASTENED WITH 21
4" TYPE "S" DRYWALL SCREWS

SPACED AT 12" O.C.

FILL CAVITY WITH MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

2X STUD; 16" O.C;

5
8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES

FILL CAVITY WITH ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

FILL CAVITY WITH ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

KITCHEN TERRACE

FOUNTAIN

W-6

W-5

W-4 F-1

F-2

F-3

F-5

F-6

F-4

KITCHEN TERRACE

CLOSET

W-1

(N) 2X JOIST; SSD
(N) PLYWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL; SSD

SPACE FOR (N) SLEEPER OR PEDESTAL

(N) 3 4" IPE FINISHED DECKING

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(N) OPEN CELL SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION

(N) 2X JOIST; SLOPED 1 4" PER FOOT; SSD
(N) PLYWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL; SSD

SPACE FOR (N) SLEEPER OR PEDESTAL

(N) 3 4" IPE FINISHED DECKING

(N) 12" PLYWOOD

(N) OPEN CELL SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION

(N) 3 4" PAINTED WOOD CEILING

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

(N) 2X JOIST; SLOPED 1 4" PER FOOT; SSD
(N) PLYWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL; SSD

(N) INSULATION PER ENERGY REPORT

(N) WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(N) WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

(N) WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

(N) 13
16" WARMBOARD-R PANEL

(N) FINISHED FLOOR

(N) 12" PEX-AL-PEX HYDRONIC TUBING

(E) T&G DECKING

FILL CAVITY WITH ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

(N) 13
16" WARMBOARD-R PANEL

(N) FINISHED FLOOR

(N) 12" PEX-AL-PEX HYDRONIC TUBING

(N) INSULATION; SEE ENERGY REPORT

(N) BUILDING PAPER

(N) BUILDING PAPER

(N) BUILDING PAPER

3" = 1'-0"

ASSEMBLY DETAILS

A8.2.1
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 2

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 3

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY 43" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 73" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY10

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY 53" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 83" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY11

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY 63" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 93" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY12



REFERENCE: CBC 722.6.2

SE
E 

PL
AN

S

(E) 2X STUD; 16" O.C;

(N) 58" GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES

FILL CAVITY WITH ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

W-10

(N) 3 4" PAINTED WOOD SIDING; BOTH SIDES

(N) 58" DENSGLASS FIREGUARD (TYPE X); BOTH
SIDES; 40 MIN

(N) 12" PLYWOOD; BOTH SIDES; 10 MIN

(N) 2 X 4 STUD; 16" O.C; 20 MIN

(N) BUILDING PAPER; BOTH SIDES

W-7

SE
E 

PL
AN

S

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

PLYWOOD SHEATHING; SSD

(N) INSULATION; SEE ENERGY REPORT

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(N) BUILDING PAPER

W-8

(N) PAINTED WOOD SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

W-9

(E) WALL FRAMING

(E) WOOD T&G SIDING

(N) 58" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(N) INSULATION; SEE ENERGY REPORT

3" = 1'-0"

ASSEMBLY DETAILS

A8.2.2

ISSUANCE DATE
CofA/VARIANCE 05.26.21
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 2

3" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 3

3" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 7
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

N.T.S.

C OF A: EXISTING ENTRY STAIR
AND CHARACTER PHOTOS

A8.3.1

NEIGHBORING FRONT STAIR MATRIX 1

710 STEINER STREET712 STEINER STREET714 STEINER STREET716 STEINER STREET718 STEINER STREET720 STEINER STREET

AUGUST 3, 1894JANUARY 14, 1895MAY 18, 1895MAY 22, 1895OCTOBER 22, 1895OCTOBER 22, 1895

TERRAZZO AND CONCRETEMARBLE AND TOP STEP IS PAINTED
TERRAZZO

 TERRAZZOMARBLE AND TOP STEP IS TERRAZZO TERRAZZO TERRAZZO

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE SMOOTH STONE AND
TERRAZZO CAP

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE SMOOTH STONE

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE RUSTICATED STONE

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE RUSTICATED STONE

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE SMOOTH STONE

CEMENT PLASTER SCORED TO LOOK
LIKE SMOOTH STONE

TOP: SAME AS
WING WALLS

BOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

TOP: WOODBOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

TOP: WOODBOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

TOP: WOODTOP: SAME AS
WING WALLS
WITH TERRAZZO
CAP

BOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

BOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

TOP: WOODBOTTOM: SAME
AS WING WALLS

TOP: SQUARED
WITH FLAT CAPS,
SUPPORTING ONE
PORTICO COLUMN

BOTTOM:
SQUARED WITH
FLAT CAPS

TOP: SQUARED
WITH MOLDING
AND PANELING
DETAIL,
SUPPORTING
PORTICO
COLUMNS

BOTTOM:
CYLINDRICAL
WITH CENTERED
HALF-CIRCULAR
CAP

TOP: SQUARED
WITH MOLDING
AND PANELING
DETAIL,
SUPPORTING
PORTICO
COLUMNS

BOTTOM:
CYLINDRICAL
WITH A FLAT TOP

BOTTOM:
CYLINDRICAL
WITH CENTERED
HALF-CIRCULAR
CAP

TOP: SQUARED
WITH MOLDING,
SUPPORTING
PORTICO
COLUMNS

TOP: SQUARED
WITH FLAT CAPS,
SUPPORTING
PORTICO
COLUMNS

BOTTOM:
OCTAGONAL
WITH
OCTAGONAL
RAISED CAP

TOP: SQUARED
WITH MOLDING,
SUPPORTING
PORTICO
COLUMNS

BOTTOM:
OCTAGONAL
WITH
OCTAGONAL
RAISED CAP

WATER CONNECTION DATE

IMAGE

VISIBLE MATERIAL OF
TREADS AND RISERS

VISIBLE MATERIAL OF
WING WALLS

VISIBLE MATERIAL OF
NEWEL POSTS

VISIBLE FORM OF
NEWEL POSTS

N.T.S.
EXISTING GARAGE DOOR 3N.T.S.

EXISTING FRONT STAIR 4 N.T.S.
EXISTING FRONT PORCH 2

N.T.S.
EXISTING SIDING 5N.T.S.

EXISTING COLUMN BASE PROFILES 6

EXISTING NON-ORIGINAL BASE CAP TO
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH BASE

CAP TO MATCH ORIGINAL ON PILASTER



2
A8.3.3

BEDROOM 1MUD RM.
(UNIT 2)

TRASH
ENCLOSURE

ENTRY
PORCH

PG
E 

CA
B

(N) FRONT ENTRY STAIR W/
TERRAZZO TREADS AND RISERS

(N) PTD. WD.
D.H. WINDOW

(N) PTD. MTL. GATE

(N) TERRAZZO STAIR(N) LANDSCAPE AREA

MAINTENANCE
ACCESS PANEL

(N) CONC. VAULT
STRUCTURE FOR
BICYCLE STORAGE

(N) CONC. BOLLARD
W/ STUCCO FINISH

UP

DN

(N) CONC. WALL
W/ STUCCO FINISH

3'
-3

" (
E)

 B
AY

45° 2'-6"2'-6"

LINE OF
QUALIFYING
OPEN AREA -
PUBLIC R.O.W.

126 SQ FT

3
A8.3.3

5
CA22

1
A8.3.4

4
A8.3.4

2
A8.3.4

A8.3.3
1

(N) MARBLE MOSAIC
 AT ENTRY LEVEL

(N) CARRARA
MARBLE TREAD

(N) CARRARA MARBLE
DOOR SILL

6
A8.3.3

(N) FRONT ENTRY STAIR W/
TERRAZZO TREADS AND RISERS

(N) METAL
HANDRAIL

UP

(N) DECORATIVE
MTL. RAILING

5
A8.3.2

(N) FRONT ENTRY STAIR W/
TERRAZZO TREADS AND RISERS

MAINTENANCE
ACCESS PANEL

(N) CONC.
BOLLARD

W/STUCCO
FINISH

(N) CONC. WALL
W/ STUCCO FINISH

(N) LANDSCAPE
PLANTER ABOVE (N)

CONCRETE VAULT FOR
BICYCLE STORAGE

8'
-0

"

LINE OF QUALIFYING
OPEN AREA - PUBLIC

R.O.W.

COMPLYING WINDOW
PER SECTION 140

7'
-0

"
4'

-7
1

4"

4
A8.3.3

2
A8.3.3

45
°

SILL

COMPLYING WINDOW HEAD

PROPOSED WINDOW HEAD

45
°

45
°

(N) METAL HAND RAIL;
34" ABOVE FINISHED
STAIR

(N) TEXTURED STUCCO
RUNNING BOND BLOCK
PATTERN AT EXTERIOR

STAIR WALL

2
A8.3.3

4
A8.3.3

(N) PAINTED METAL
GATE

(N) METAL HAND RAIL;
34" ABOVE FINISHED

STAIR

(N) TEXTURED STUCCO
RUNNING BOND BLOCK
PATTERN AT EXTERIOR

STAIR WALL

(N) ARCH TOP OPENING
TO UNIT 1 AND UNIT
TWO COMMON AREA

(N) DECORATIVE METAL
RAILING; ±2-'9" ABOVE

GRADE
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

1/2" = 1'-0"

ENTRY STAIR: ENLARGED
PLANS, ELEVATIONS, &

SECTIONS

A8.3.2
1/2" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - PROPOSED 1

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED WEST ELEVATION - PROPOSED 21/2" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED SECTION - PROPOSED 4

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED PLAN - PROPOSED 3

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED NORTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED 6

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED SOUTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED 5



A8.3.4
5

TRASH
ENCLOSURE

REMOVE MAIL
SLOT; REPAIR

AND REFURBISH
DOOR RAIL

REMOVE DEAD
BOLT; REPAIR

AND REFURBISH
DOOR STILE

(N) PAINTED
WOOD SIDING

TO MATCH
EXISTING

REPLACE DAMAGED PAINTED
WOOD CORNER BOARD AND
SIDING STOP
(N) PAINTED WOOD SIDING TO
MATCH EXISTING WHERE
REQ'D

(N) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW
SILL AND APRON TO MATCH
EXISTING WINDOW SILL AND
APRON AT WINDOWS ABOVE

(E) PAINTED WOOD WINDOW
SILL AND APRON

(N) PAINTED WOOD SIDING TO
MATCH EXISTING

(N) PAINTED WOOD CASING

(N) PAINTED WOOD D.H. WINDOWS

(N) DECORATIVE METAL GATE

5'
-0

1
4"

2'-6"

PROPOSED WINDOWS TO
MATCH ORIGINAL 1894
WINDOW CONFIGURATION

COMPLYING WINDOW PER
SECTION 140

2'-6"

12.14 SQ FT12.14 SQ FT

(N) METAL HAND RAIL;
34" ABOVE FINISHED

STAIR

(N) TERRAZZO STAIR
TREADS AND RISERS

(N) SMOOTH STUCCO
FINISH AT INSIDE OF

STAIR STRINGER

(N) CONCRETE STAIR
STRUCTURE AND

ENCLOSURE

A8.3.4
7

TRASH
ENCLOSURE

(N) MARBLE MOSAIC
 AT ENTRY LEVEL

(N) CARRARA
MARBLE TREAD

(N) CARRARA MARBLE
DOOR SILL

M
AT

CH
(E

)

(N) CARRARA MARBLE SILL
(N) BRONZE SILL CAP

(N) CARRARA MARBLE BASE TO
REPLACE (E)

(N) PEMKO AUTOMATIC
DOOR BOTTOM

REFURBISH (E) BOTTOM
RAIL AT ENTRY DOORS

LINE OF ASTRAGAL BEYOND

(N) HARDWOOD
FLOOR

WALL
PANELING
BEYOND

± 
6"

(N) MARBLE NOSING
AND BORDER

(N) MARBLE RISER

(N) TERRAZZO STAIR
LANDING

(N) MARBLE
MOSIAC
ENTRY
LANDING

(N) MARBLE BASE TO
REPLACE (E)
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

AS NOTED

ENTRY STAIR: SECTIONS &
ENLARGED DETAILS

A8.3.3

1/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION AT STAIR - PROPOSED 4 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION AT STAIR LANDING - PROPOSED 21/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION AT LOWER ENTRY - PROPOSED 6

1-1/2" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED PORCH PLAN - PROPOSED 13" = 1'-0"

DETAIL AT  UNIT 2 ENTRY LANDING - PROPOSED 3



(E) PAINTED WOOD RAIL
CAP; NO CHANGE

(E) PAINTED WOOD
BALUSTRADE; NO
CHANGE

(E) PAINTED WOOD
SHOE; NO CHANGE

(N) PAINTED WOOD
WALL CAP; NOSING
PROFILE TO MATCH (E)
COLUMN PLINTH CAP

(E) PAINTED WOOD
PLINTH CAP; NO
CHANGE

(N) PAINTED WOOD
WALL APRON;

3 8"
53

4"

11
4"7"11

4"

DOOR
PANELING
BEYOND

WALL
SIDING

BEYOND

91
2"

(E) PAINTED WOOD
BASE AT PILASTER
BEYOND

(N) TEXTURED STUCCO
RUNNING BONG BLOCK
PATTERN AT EXTERIOR
STAIR WALL

(N) BRONZE SILL
CAP ON (N)
CARRARA
MARBLE SILL

(N) PAINTED WOOD BASE
TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING
AT PILASTER

SHADED AREA INDICATES (E)
TO REMAIN; TYP

(N) PAINTED WOOD BASE
TRIM TO MATCH ORIGINAL
EXISTING TRIM

(N) PAINTED WOOD BASE
CAP TO MATCH ORIGINAL
EXISTING TRIM

(N) PAINTED WOOD BED
MOULD; MATCH EXISTING

AT BAY WINDOW

MATCH
(E)

MATCH
(E)

± 
1'

-6
1

8" (N) TERRAZZO STAIR
LANDING

11
2"

1
4"

13
8"

21
8" 21

4" 21
8"21

4"

83
4"

R21 2"

(N) SMOOTH
STUCCO AT CAP

(N) SMOOTH STUCCO
FINISH AT INSIDE OF STAIR

(N) TEXTURED STUCCO
RUNNING BONG BLOCK
PATTERN AT EXTERIOR
STAIR WALL

TERRA��O STAIR RISER/TREAD PRO&ILE

11"

73
4"

 M
AX

R3/8"

SLOPE DOWN
1

8" PER FOOT
FOR DRAINAGE

1"

PTD. GALVANIZED STEEL
CAP

PTD. GALVANIZED STEEL
SUB-RAIL

1
2" X 34" PTD.

GALVANIZED STEEL
BALUSTRADE

11
4"

1 2"
1

8"
7

8"

1
2" X 1" PTD.

GALVANIZED STEEL
BOTTOM RAIL
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

AS NOTED

UNIT 1 ENTRY AND LANDSCAPE

A8.3.4
3" = 1'-0"

DETAIL AT (E) BALASTER - PROPOSED 13" = 1'-0"
DETAIL AT COLUMN BASE - PROPOSED 2

3" = 1'-0"
DETAIL AT STAIR WALL - PROPOSED 41'-0" = 1'-0"

RAILING ALONG FRONT P.L. PLANTER WALLS - PROPOSED 63" = 1'-0"
DETAIL AT STAIR TREAD/RISER - PROPOSED 7



UNLACQUERED NATURAL
PATINA BRONZE HANDRAIL

CAP; JULIUS BLUM #4530

UNLACQUERED NATURAL
PATINA BRONZE HANDRAIL
END CAP; JULIUS BLUM
#4530N

11
4"

PTD. GALVANIZED STEEL
POST; 11

4" SQ

23
8"

R37
8 "

UNLACQUERED
NATURAL PATINA
HANDRAIL CAP; JULIUS
BLUM #4530

PTD. GALVANIZED STEEL
SUB-RAIL

1
4"

11
4"

PTD. GALVANIZED  STEEL
POST BEYOND; 11

4" SQ

UNLACQUERED
NATURAL PATINA
BRONZE VOLUTE;

JULIUS BLUM #4530V

UNLACQUERED NATURAL
PATINA BRONZE HANDRAIL

CAP; JULIUS BLUM #4530

11
4"

PTD. GALVANIZED STEEL
POST; 11

4" SQ

R10 3
4 "
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
RESPONCE

AS NOTED

STAIR RAIL DETAILS

A8.3.5

1'-0" = 1'-0"
TOP OF STAIR RAIL DETAIL 3

1'-0" = 1'-0"
STAIR RAIL CAP DETAIL 1

1'-0" = 1'-0"
BOTTOM OF STAIR RAIL DETAIL 2
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SCALE:

BUILDING PERMIT 03.29.21
MILLS ACT APP. 05.26.21
PLAN CHECK 08.24.21
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AS NOTED

WINDOWS AND OPENINGS

A8.4.1
3" = 1'-0"

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL - EXISTING 1

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - EXISTING 2

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW JAMB DETAIL - PROPOSED 5

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - EXISTING 3

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - PROPOSED 6

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - PROPOSED 7

3" = 1'-0"
WINDOW HEAD DETAIL - EXISTING 43" = 1'-0"

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED 8

3" = 1'-0"
OGEE LUG DETAIL - EXISTING 9

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW JAMB DETAIL - PROPOSED10

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - PROPOSED12

14
WINDOW HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED14

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL DETAIL - PROPOSED13

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW JAMB DETAIL - PROPOSED11
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INTERIOR DETAILS -
STAIRS & CASEWORK

A9.2.1
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SCALE:
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3" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR STAIR DETAIL 1


